## STATE OF GEORGIA CITY OF DUNWOODY

## **RESOLUTION 2011-01-XX**

## A RESOLUTION TO THE DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM SUPPORTING THE GENERAL CONCEPTS CONTAINED IN THE DCSS "DECENTRALIZED" PLAN FOR SCHOOL REDISTRICTING AND CONSOLIDATION AS PREPARED BY MGT AMERICA

- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council of the City of Dunwoody has the responsibility to protect the health, safety, welfare and the quality of life of its residents; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mayor and City Council of Dunwoody wishes to work collaboratively with the DeKalb County School System in establishing a redistricting plan for the City of Dunwoody residents; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mayor and City Council of Dunwoody recognize the importance of maintaining children's classroom facilities in the current location of the educational institution within the city; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mayor and City Council of Dunwoody recognize the importance of maintaining the magnet program at the current school locations; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council of Dunwoody recognize the importance of maintaining the Dunwoody Cluster boundaries in the proposed "Decentralized" Plan, which offers the greatest benefits to Dunwoody residents.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1:** Establish a redistricting plan for the Dunwoody Cluster which keeps the Kittredge/Chamblee Middle School/Chamblee High School magnet program at current school locations; and
- **Section 2:** Establish a redistricting plan that maintains Dunwoody students within the Dunwoody Cluster throughout elementary, middle and high school levels; and

**SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE,** this 24th day of January, 2010.

	Approved:
	Ken Wright, Mayor
Attest:	
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	
(Seal)	